Jul16-07  RevP                                                         SP7686:  500mA LED Driver                                                            2007 Sipex Corporation
- 1 -
FEATURES
� Output current up to 500mA
� Up to 94% efficiency in 1x mode
� Built-in LED current setting DAC
� One line serial interface

Jul16-07  RevP                                                         SP7686:  500mA LED Driver                                                            2007 Sipex Corporation
- 16 -
Ordering Information
Part Number Package RoHS
MIN
Temp
(°C)
MAX
Temp
(°C)
Status
Pack Type /
Quantity
MSL Level
SP7686AER-L DFN8 ▪ -40 85 Active Bulk  L1 @ 250ºC
SP7686AER-L/TR DFN8 ▪ -40 85 Active
 Tape & Reel
3000
 L1 @ 250ºC
SP7686ER-L DFN8 ▪ -40 85 Active Bulk  L1 @ 250ºC
SP7686ER-L/TR DFN8 ▪ -40 85 Active
 Tape & Reel
3000
 L1 @ 250ºC
Solved by